What is the Ride On extRa 101 Service?

e A limited stop (13 stops versus 80 along the
route) faster service along state Route 355.
Stops include: Lakeforest Transit Center,
Summit Ave., Westland Dr., Shady Grove
Metro, Montgomery College, Rockville Metro,
Edmonston Dr., Templeton PI., Halpine Rd.,
Marinelli Rd., Security Ln., Tuckerman Ln.,
and Medical Center Metro.

e Connection to 50% of the transit services
network including the MARC rail, MTA buses,
Metrobus, Metrorail, and 44 Ride On routes.

e 12 minute frequency of service during peak
rush hour periods.

¢ Brand new and different buses with low floor
boarding.

e Buses feature Free WiFi access, USB charging
ports, information displays, and extra padding
on seats.

What to Expect

e Special Bus Shelters and Bus Stop Flag Signs.

® 17 bus shelters along the route customized
and painted silver to promote the new service.
These bus shelters will be shared with other
Ride On routes and Metrobus routes, but will
be the only stops (plus Metro stations) on this
new service.

® Ride On extRa service advertisements will be
placed inside and outside buses, especially our
buses in the northern region of the County

Why is it the Route 101? This route overlays
major portions of the Routes 46 and 55.
46 + 55 =101

Montgomery County Transit:
Over B0 bus roules, one purpose — serving the community.

101 To Lakeforest Transit Center

MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY ONLY

SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP

101 To Medical Center [[]

MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY ONLY

SEE TIMEPOINT LOCATION ON ROUTE MAP

FARES Effective June 29, 2025
| Ride On, Ride On Extra, Ride On Flex, Flash | ZERO |

¢ 8
5& IS/ > &
S NS g s qf},’f b\@@ GUARANTEED RIDE HOME
S K < oS¢ £
5'1:5 Cﬁé’ Q_o" %%a‘f éwdf When you take Metrobus, Metrorail and Ride On

to work, you are eligible to participate in the free

IS 8
- > & 8 & s
8 588§ 58§
5 3 2 1
5:30 5:43 5:53
5:42 5:55 6:05
5:30 5:39 5:49 6:02 6:12
5:48 5:57 6:07 6:20 6:30
6:01 6:11 6:22 6:37 6:47
6:14 6:24 6:35 6:50 7:00
6:26 6:36 6:47 7:02 7:12
6:38 6:48 6:59 7:14 7:24
6:50 7:00 7:11 7:26 7:36
7:02 7:15 7:27 7:43 7:54
7:14 7:27 7:39 7:55 8:06
7:26 7:39 7:51 8:07 8:18
7:38 7:51 8:03 8:19 8:30
7:50 8:03 8:15 8:31 8:42
8:02 8:15 8:27 8:43 8:54
8:14 8:27 8:39 8:55 9:06
8:26 8:39 8:51 9:07 9:18
8:38 8:51 9:03 9:19 9:30
8:46 8:57 9:09 9:23 9:34
9:00 9:11 9:23 9:37 9:48
9:15 9:26 9:38 9:52 10:03
9:30 9:41 9:53 10:07 10:18
3:30 3:46 3:59
3:45 4:01 4:14
3:30 3:46 3:59 4:15 4:28
3:42 3:58 4:11 4:27 4:40
3:54 4:10 4:23 4:39 4:52
4:06 4:22 4:35 4:51 5:04
4:18 4:34 4:48 5:07 5:22
4:30 4:46 5:00 5:19 5:34
4:42 4:58 5:12 5:31 5:46
4:54 5:10 5:24 5:43 5:58
5:06 5:22 5:36 5:55 6:10
5:18 5:34 5:48 6:07 6:22
5:30 5:46 6:00 6:19 6:34
5:42 5:58 6:12 6:31 6:46
5:54 6:10 6:24 6:43 6:58
6:06 6:18 6:31 6:47 7:01
6:18 6:30 6:43 6:59 7:13
6:30 6:42 6:55 7:11 7:25
6:42 6:54 7:07 7:23 7:37
6:54 7:05 7:18 7:34 7:47
7:06 7:17 7:30 7:46 7:59
7:18 7:29 7:40 7:53 8:05
7:30 7:41 7:52 8:05 8:17
NOTES: AM PM

1 2 530 45 55 Commuter Connections Guaranteed Ride Home

5:30 5.44 5.55 6:04 Prog‘ram. To register and to receive program
5:30 5:42 5:56 6:07 6:16 details call:
5:42 5:54 6:08 6:19 6:28 Commuter Services at 301-770-POOL(7665).
5:54 6:06 6:20 6:31 6:40
6:06 6:18 6:32 6:43 6:52
6:18 6:30 6:44 6:55 7:04
6:30 6:42 6:56 7:07 7:16 M ETROACCESS
6:42 6:56 7:11 7:23 7:35
6:54 7:08 7:23 7:35 7:47 Alternative paratransit service to this Ride On
;f?g ;gg ;i; ;‘5‘; ;?‘1? route for people with certified disabilities is
730 742 759 811 8:23 available. Call MetroAccess at 301-562-5360.
7:42 7:56 8:11 8:23 8:35
7:54 8:08 8:23 8:35 8:47
8:06 8:20 8:35 8:47 8:59 H -
8:18 8:32 8:47 8:59 9:11 Eﬂ!ﬂ?ﬂuﬂgﬂ *‘ i n:.
8:30 8:44 8:59 9:11 9:23 . TRIP PLANNER
8:42 8:55 9:10 9:22 9:31
8:54 9:07 9:22 9:34 9:43 The Ride On Trip Planner
9:06 9:19 9:34 9:46 9:55 mnh“‘ .pp Is m,
9:18 9:31 9:46 9:58 10:07 touse and can be
9:30 9:43 9:58 10:10 10:19

3:30 3:44 3:56 downloaded from the

3:30 3:46 4:00 4:12 Google or Apple store.
3:30 3:44 4:00 4:14 4:26
3:50 4:04 4:20 4:34 4:46
4:03 4:17 4:33 4:47 4:59 ) —
4:15 4:29 4:45 4:59 5:11 If you need an Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA)
4:27 4:42 4:59 5:14 5:25 reasonable accommodation to access Ride On bus service,
4:39 4:54 5:11 5:26 5.37 contact MC311 by voice at 240-777-0311, by email
4:51 5:06 5:23 5:38 5:49 RideOn.CustomerService@montgomerycountymd.gov
5:03 5:18 5:35 5:50 6:01 or TTY 711.
5:15 5:30 5:47 6:02 6:13
5:27 5:42 5:59 6:14 6:25
5:39 5:54 6:11 6:26 6:37
6:03 6:17 6:32 6:46 6:55 .
6:15 6:29 6:44 6:58 7:07 Every 12-15 minutes.
6:27 6:41 6:56 7:10 7:19
6:39 6:53 7:08 7:22 7:31 La ruta 101 sale cada
6:51 7:05 7:20 7:34 7:43 12-15 minutos.
7:03 7:17 7:32 7:46 7:55
7:15 7:29 7:44 7:58 8:07 Subject To: Traffic Congestion, Weather Delays,
7:30 7:44 7:59 8:13 8:22 Accidents, Construction, Special Events

NOTES: [ am | Pm

Sujeta a: Congestion vehicular, Retrasos provocados
por el clima, Accidentes Construccién, Eventos especiales



Lakeforest Transit Center — Shady Grove [[] -
Montgomery College - Rockville [[] -
North Bethesda [[]] (White Flint [[]) - Medical Center [[J]

O @ o o Lakeforest

Metropolitan Grove \ p.‘le Transit Center
MARC 302
od"
« PG
x
@

)
o(3 O Gaithersburg MARC
Gaithersburg HS 6 Y

LIMITED STOP BUS ROUTE

SCHOOL
© Capital Beltway 2
@ uBrARY 9
CedarLn 2
Q© POINT OF INTEREST =
'l
HOSPITAL =
o National Institutes _ 3
of Health O
June 2025 Subject to change

Medical Center w 6

Ride On

Montgomery County Transit

®
o“;, © Washington Grove MARC
G Intercounty Connector
K n Y
%
Re
X
N
e m Shady Grove
(7
0, "9@
Montgomery College GO 4 %'O’
3
@ .
- % Middle Ln QW Rockville
W O Marc
Jefferson St
Richard Montgome? @ Veirs Miy
HS Ro
O
o° 2 .
?/6«\0“ R O %’5_ w Twinbrook
0 %
<e® ?\60 S,
- o
Ride On extRa Route 101 makes limited \(\3\9\(\ %
stops for a faster ride, serving only 13 Conference
stops along MD 355. Center Q w North Bethesda
Marinelli Rd o
Garrett Park
Security Ln MARC
Georgetown o
Prep Strathmore Ave
KEY ) 7‘/%@* Music Center at Strathmore
Ny ol o e Academy of Holy Cross

w Grosvenor-Strathmore

@ stone Ridge School
of the Sacred Heart

8 o National Naval
o N

Medical Center
a

WELCOME TO RIDE ON

RIDE ON is a community bus service operated by the
Montgomery County Department of Transportation.

RIDE ON operates over 80 routes that serve all 13
Montgomery County Metrorail stations and 7 MARC stations.

For detailed information, or to have timetables mailed, call 311.
Outside Montgomery County .........cccecevueueee 240-777-0311

Visit our web site at:
www.rideonbus.com

Regular Mailing Address:

Montgomery County DOT
Division of Transit Services
101 Monroe Street, 5th

Floor Rockville, MD 20850

Real Time information is
available at:
www.rideonrealtime.com

For more information, or to request this document in an
alternate format or translated into another language, please
call 311, or outside Montgomery County 240-777-0311.

Para mas informacién o para pedir este documento en un
formato diferente o traducido a otro idioma, por favor, llame al
311 o de fuera del Condado de Montgomery al 240-777-0311.

MEFZER. BEUNHERIRHMAESEESAIEE
ZRHEEES, #EBI8N, NREBRERSHAE, BEIT
240-777-0311,

Rt HEES 2ISHAI7{LE 2 2ME CH2 Al L T2 Qo220 ¥
oEo= Q5tA AL, IS 311, E= 2S00|2| F+2E] 0]2(2| X[
Ol A= 240-777-03112 12t51A|7| HERL|CE

Ater09) 00/ 3 Q9P QYT oot N+APERE ovdh

Aoom8P mQIP W AA &k AOIN+(29° ANNP+T N 311
Qg0 hqPY+70v), hao- 4 -¢p), 240-777-0311 L.~

Pour plus d'informations ou pour recevoir un exemplaire de ce
document sous un format différent ou traduit dans une autre
langue, veuillez composer le 311 ou le 240-777-0311, a
I'extérieur du comté de Montgomery.

D& tim hiéu thém, hoac dé yéu cau cung cép tai liéu nay theo dinh
dang khac hay chuyén ngit sang ngén ngir khac, vui long goi 311
hoac s& 240-777-0311 néu goi tif bén ngoai Quan Montgomery.

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

Weekday Schedule operates on Indigenous Peoples’ Day
Saturday Schedule operates on Independence Day

Sunday Schedule operates on New Year’s Day, Memorial Day,
Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day

Special Schedule operates on MLK, Jr. Day, Presidents’ Day,
Juneteenth, Veterans Day

n Like us on Facebook Subscribe to @
facebook.com/RideOnMCT  email alerts at
www.montgomerycountymd.gov/
0 YouTube govdelivery
youtube.com/RideOnMCT
“ Bluesky Subscribe to
@rideonmct.bsky.social text alerts
Text MONTGOMERY RIDEON to
X Follow us on X 62463
x.com/RideOnMCT
Instagram Thank You for
instagram.com/RideOnMCT R|d|ng With Us!

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 11, 2026
Rideon extiRa

Limited
Stop

MONDAY-FRIDAY PEAK SERVICE

Lakeforest Transit Center
Frederick Ave & Summit Ave
Frederick Ave & Westland Dr
Shady Grove ]
Montgomery College
Rockuville [

Rockville Pike & Edmonston Dr
Rockville Pike & Templeton Pl
Rockville Pike & Halpine Rd
Twinbrook [JJ

Rockville Pike & Security Ln
Rockville Pike & Tuckerman Ln

Medical Center ]

Call Us at

311

Find Info Online at

MCOO0T

Montgomery County
Department of
Transportation

rideonbus.com

5 Get Real-Time Arrivals at
rideonrealtime.com




